Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Friday, December 17, 2021 2:06:23 PM Last Modified: Friday, December 17, 2021 2:19:26 PM

Page 1: Nominations are due by December 15, 2021

Q1

Information about the nominator:

First and Last Name

Leonard (Chris) Shepherd

Company Gannett Fleming

Email Address Ishepherd@gfnet.com

Phone Number 503-207-3862

Q2

Information about the nominee:

First and Last Name L Chris Shepherd

Organization Gannett Fleming

Email Address Ishepherd@gfnet.com

Phone Number **503-207-3862**

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RISC:

KEY HIGHLIGHTS:

(Current) Voting member on the Federal North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC) Reliability and Security Technical Committee (RSTC).

Served two terms on the NERC Reliability Issues Steering Committee (RISC)

Contributing member of American Public Transportation Association (APTA) Control and Communications Security Working Group (CCSWG)

Co-authored several NERC electric industry guidelines, participated on the NERC Cyber Security-CIP Guidelines and Technical Basis Review team, and was a leading member for the NERC RISC Metrics Subcommittee.

Q4

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:Description of each Risk Profile can be found in the The 2021 ERO Reliability Risk Priorities Report Security Risks,

Critical Infrastructure Interdependencies

Q5

Select each NERC Region that you represent:

N/A - Not Applicable

Q6

Select each Industry Segment that you represent:

Large Electricity End Users,

Small Electricity End Users

Q7

Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight: These functions are defined in the NERC Functional Model, which is downloadable from the NERC Web site.

Compliance Enforcement Authority,

Generator Operator,

Generator Owner,

Transmission Operator,

Transmission Owner

Page 2: Reference Information

Q8

Reference #1:

First and Last Name William Foos

Organizaation Gannett Fleming

Email Address wfoos@gfnet.com

Phone Number **717-571-3412**

Q9

Reference #2:

First and Last Name Mark Lauby

Organization NERC

Email Address Mark.Lauby@nerc.net

Phone Number 404-446-9723